1142/- each aggregating to Rs.15, 17, 19,552/- on March 30, 2024, 

under private Placement. 

• In the 11th Annual General Meeting held on September 02, 2023, the Authorised Capital was increased from Rs. 

20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores only) to Rs. 45,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty-Five Crores Only) 

• Subsequently in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on February 29, 2024, the Authorised Capital was further 

increased from Rs. 45,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty-Five Crores only) to Rs. 189,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Eighty-Nine 

Crores Only) 

• All other events subsequent to date of Financial Statements as disclosed in point no. 34 of Directors Report 

Place: Hyderabad 

Date: 29-08-2024 

UDIN: 

For RPR & ASSOCIATES 

Company Secretaries 

Y Ravi Prasada Reddy 

Proprietor 

FCS No.5783, C P No.